

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.38/2002 (For prel. hearing)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, TAMIL NADU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CUSTOMS,EXCISE&GOLD APPELLATE TRIB.&ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 04/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Pinky Anand,Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

Issue notice on the stay application also.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master