

\210
T.P.(C) No. 38 OF 2002
ITEM No.45

Court No. 9

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.38/2002

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, TAMIL NADU Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CUSTOMS,EXCISE&GOLD APPELLATE TRIB.&ANR. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & Office Report)

Date : 06/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Dr. AM Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shruti Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Transfer petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

.PA

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.38 OF 2002@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Commnr. of Central Excise, Tamil NaduPetitioner

VERSUS

Customs, Excise & Gold (Control)
Appellate Tribunal & Anr.

....Respondents

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties we
are of the opinion that there is no merit in this transfer
petition and the same is dismissed.

.SP1

.....J.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(R.C. LAHOTI)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBB

.....J.@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB
(BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH)@@
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

New Delhi,
May 6, 2002