

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

T.C.(C) No.38/2002

Jasbir Kaur & Ors. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. Respondent(s).

(With office report for direction)

WITH

T.C.(C) No.39/2002 (With office report for directions)

T.C.(C) No.40/2002 (With office report for directions)

T.C.(C) No.41/2002 (With office report for directions)

T.C.(C) No.42/2002 (With office report for directions)

T.C.(C) No.46/2002 (With appln. for directsiios and With office report for directions)

T.C.(C) No.54-56/2002 (With office report for directions)

SLP(C) 12904-12909/2002 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

SLP(C) 14275/2002 (With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents and with prayer for in
ter relief and with office report)

SLP(C) 14487/2002 (With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

TC © 70/2002 (With office report for directions)

Date : 14/10/2003: These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sunil Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, ASG

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....2/-

-2-

Mr. R.Venkataramani, learned senior counsel for the appellants started his arguments at 12.25 p.m. and concluded at 2.55 p.m. Thereafter Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, learned senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments and concluded at 3.05 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned Additional Solicitor General started his arguments and concluded at 4.00 p.m. Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER