

T.P.(C) No. 38 OF 2002
ITEM No.1A

Court No.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

T.C.(C) No.38/2002

Jasbir Kaur & Ors. Petitioners.

VERSUS

Union of India & Ors. Respondents

With

T.C. © NOS.39-42/2002
T.C. © NO.46/2002
T.C. © NOS.54-56/2002
SLP(C) 12904-12909/2002
SLP(C) 14275/2002
SLP(C) 14487/2002
TC(C) No.70/02

(HEARD BY HON'BLE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN AND B.N. SRIKRISHNA, JJ)

Date :13/11/2003 These matters were called for pronouncement of judgment.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

The Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.N. Srikrishna pronounced the judgment of the court dismissing the petitions and vacating the interim orders. There shall be no order as to costs.

(R.K. DHAWAN) (VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)